02-04-2002



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

(Rev. 03/01)	U.S. Patent and Trader
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	101969437
Tab settings	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents	and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy therec
Name of conveying party(ies): Alan Winig, Richard Winig, James Eldon	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Eye Designs LLC Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Yes No
	Street Address: 220 W. Fifth Avenue
Other 01/15/2002 Execution Date:	City: Collegeville State: PA Zip: 1942
Application number(s) or patent number	
	litional numbers attached? Yes V No
concerning document should be mailed:	rrespondence 6. Total number of applications and patents invol
Name: Samuel W. Apicelli	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40
Internal Address:	Enclosed
Duane Morris LLP 1002-BSAYASI1 00000029 29154266	Authorized to be charged to deposit acco
Street Address: 305 N. Front Street	8. Deposit account number:
P.O. Box 1003	04-1679
Harrichurg PA 1710	08-1003
City: Harrisburg State: PA Zip: 1710	
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE
9. Signature. Samuel W. Apicelli	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned, Alan Winig, residing at 307 Keithwood Road, Wynnewood, Pennsylvania 19096, having invented with Richard Winig of 931 Stoke Road, Villanova, Pennsylvania 19085 and James Eldon of 68 Bull Road, Barto, Pennsylvania 19504, all citizens of the United States, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS") are the inventors of certain ornamental features related to a SHELF BRACKET, which they have on the date indicated below next to their signatures executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States;

WHEREAS, EYE DESIGNS LLC, a Pennsylvania corporation, having a mailing address of 220 W. Fifth Avenue, Collegeville, Pennsylvania 19426 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions or improvements and in and to said application for patent, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent which may be granted on or as a result thereof in the United States or in any other country;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby freely acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound, the said ASSIGNORS, has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, to said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions or improvements and said application and any and all continuations, divisions, and renewals of and substitutes for said application, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent which may be granted on or as a result thereof in the United States and its possessions and territories and in all other countries, and any reissue or reissues or extension or extensions of said Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent respectively may be granted, reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, sale and transfer not been made.

AND the undersigned ASSIGNORS hereby covenants that they have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that they have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and further covenant and agree that they will each time request is made and without undue delay, execute and deliver all such papers as may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said inventions or improvements, said application and said Letters Patent in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, nominees, or legal representatives, and agrees to communicate to said ASSIGNEE or to its nominee all known facts respecting said inventions or improvements, said application and said Letters Patent, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, to execute all disclaimers and divisional, continuing, and reissue applications, to make all rightful oaths, and generally to do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, nominees and legal representatives to obtain and enforce for its own benefit proper patent protection for said inventions or improvements in the United States and its possessions and territories and in all other countries;

Docket No.: D4824-00013 -1-

PATENT REEL: 012524 FRAME: 0931 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNORS hereunto set their hand and seal, intending to be legally bound.

Date: 1/15/62	Alan Winig
Date: 1/15/02	Richard Winig
Date:	James Eldon

HBG/90/128.)

Docket No.: D4824-00013

-2-

p.2

215-679-6023

EDA INC

Jan 15 02 07:19p

EYE DESIGNS LLC

21003/003 P. 006

01/15/2002 14:50 FAX 6104891414 JAN. -15' 02 (TUE) 14:37

DUANE, MORRIS & HECKSCHER

TEL: 717 232 4015

AND ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue to said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest, in and to any and all Letters Patent for said inventions or improvements, including any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued and granted on or as a result of the application aforesaid, in accordance with the terms of this assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNORS hereunto set their hand and seal, intending to be legally bound.

Date:	
	Alan Winig
Date:	
	Richard Winig
/ /	<u> </u>
Date: 1/15/02	Games Clan
<i>,</i> ,	Jemes Eldon
11D-CA207034.)	

Docket No.: D4824-00013

RECORDED: 01/16/2002

2-

PATENT REEL: 012524 FRAME: 0933